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QUESTICHY

AT ISSUZ: (1) sShould the gueranteed compensail
of W. W. Wiseman (Social Security No. 455-
24-4386) be calculated

(a) under the provisions of Secctica 1
of Article IV at the section laborex's rate

or

(b) under the provisions of Section 2
of Article IV

and
(2) If an affirmative reply is ¢ilven
to 1(b) above, should Mr. W. W. Wiseman
now be made whole for wage loss sufifcred
since March 6, 1967 because of the Carrier's
erroneous calculation of his guaranteed
. compensation as per l(a) above?

OPINION

CF BOARD: Article IV, Section 1, concerns the guaranteed
compensation of employees who held regulzrly ascsigned
positions on October 1, 1964. It provides that tney

"shall not be placed in a worse position with regarcd to coa-

pensation than the normal rate of compensation for said regularly

assigned positions on October 1, 1964."

It appears that Claimant, who in prior vears
variously held positions as Section Foreman, Section Laborer,
and Assistant Section Foreman, exercised seniority on Janu-
ary 13, 1964, to obtain a Section Laborer's position. Althougnh



.f/ )
awarD xo. /9¢
Case No. MW-=35=1

all but 21 days in 1964 were worked by him relieving fection
Foremen, the position held was that of Scction Laborzsr. On
this property there is no po ition of "Relief Section IForeman.

Article 1V, Section 2, is applicable cnly to
employees who did not hold a regularly QSSlgﬂeQ LOSition.
Howevexr, where an employee did hold a recgularly assi¢gned zosi-
tion on Octokex 1, 1964, the various positions at wnicnh he
may have worked and the various rates of pay wnich e nay have
earned during the year are not relevant. The agrecement do2
not permit calculating average compensation where Articic Iv,

Section 1, is applicable, as it is in Claimant's case.

A WARD

The guaranteed compensation of W. W.
Wiseman (Social Security No. 455-24-
4386) shall be calculated under the
provisions of Section 1, of Article IV
at the section laborer's rate.
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Milton Friedman, Neutral Member

Dated: Wwashington, D. C.

September /O, 1969



